
710b - High Pass, return via Hall (Mixed Surface)

0.0 0.3 Start of route

0.3 0.3 Slight L onto River Ave

0.6 0.0 R

0.6 0.6 L

1.1 0.6 Slight R

1.7 0.0 L onto Beaver St

1.7 0.1 R onto Division Ave

1.8 0.2 R onto Moore St

2.0 0.2 L onto Lone Oak Ave

2.2 0.1 R onto Ross Ln

2.3 0.5 L onto Autumn Ave

2.8 0.1 L onto Salty Way

2.9 0.2 R to stay on Salty Way

3.1 0.1 L onto Miles Way

3.2 0.1 L onto Silver Meadows Dr

3.3 0.1 R onto Banton Ave

3.3 miles.  +35/-41 feet

3.3 0.1 L onto Dibblee Ln

3.5 0.2 R onto River Loop 1

3.7 0.5 R to stay on River Loop 1

4.1 0.9 L onto Alameda St

5.0 1.5 Continue onto Irvington Dr

6.5 0.2 R onto Prairie Rd

6.7 0.8 Continue onto Link Rd

7.5 1.4 L onto Awbrey Ln

8.9 1.9 R onto Green Hill Rd

10.7 2.5 L onto W Meadowview Rd

13.3 1.7 R onto Alvadore Rd

15.0 1.9 R to stay on Alvadore Rd

16.9 1.5 Continue onto Dorsey Ln

18.4 7.1 L onto High Pass Rd

25.5 0.3 L to stay on High Pass Rd

25.8 1.4 Slight L to stay on High Pass

Rd

22.5 miles.  +368/-289 feet

27.3 0.6 R to stay on High Pass Rd

27.9 1.4 L to stay on High Pass Rd

29.3 0.4 Slight L

29.6 1.0 R

30.7 0.7 L

31.3 3.1 Continue onto BLM Rd 16-16-

17.3

34.5 2.0 L onto OR-36 E

36.5 4.2 L onto Hall Rd

40.7 1.9 Sharp L to stay on Hall Rd

42.6 0.6 L to stay on Hall Rd

43.2 0.3 R onto Allen and Bales Rd

43.5 0.1 R onto OR-36 W

43.6 1.8 L onto Territorial Hwy

45.4 2.5 L onto Franklin Rd

48.0 2.1 R onto Alvadore Rd

50.1 0.9 L onto Bud Vaughan Rd

24.3 miles.  +2039/-2307 feet

51.0 1.0 Continue onto Bond Rd/

Vaughn Rd

52.0 0.3 Continue onto Bud Vaughn

Rd

52.3 1.5 R onto Merryman Rd

53.8 0.1 L onto Kokkeler Rd

53.9 0.1 R onto Childers Rd

54.0 2.6 L onto Clear Lake Rd

56.6 1.2 Continue onto Irving Rd

57.8 0.3 R onto Canterbury St

58.1 0.9 L onto Ruby Ave

59.0 0.2 R onto River Rd

59.3 0.3 R onto Silver Ln

59.5 0.0 End of route

9.4 miles.  +74/-58 feet


